504538976 09/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4585683

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
Name Execution Date SPIRENT COMMUNICATIONS, PLC 08/01/2017 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 08/01/2017 RECEIVING PARTY DATA EPITIRO HOLDINGS, INC. Street Address: 5280 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE A100 City: FREDERICK State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21703 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 14200683 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 14200683 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 650/712-0263 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 650-712-0263 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 650-712-0340 Email: kgibson@hmbay.com Correspondent Name: HAYNES BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLP Address Line 1: P O BOX 366 Address Line 4: HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EPIT 1001-1 IAME OF SUBMITTER: ERNEST J. BEFFEL, JR. SIGNATURE: /Ernest J. Beffel, Jr./	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
SPIRENT COMMUNICATIONS, PLC 08/01/2017 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: EPITIRO HOLDINGS, INC. Street Address: 5280 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE A100 City: FREDERICK State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21703 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14200683 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (650)712-0263 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (650)712-0263 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 650-712-0340 Email: kgibson@hmbay.com Correspondent Name: HAYNES BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLP Address Line 1: P O BOX 366 Address Line 4: HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EPIT 1001-1 VAME OF SUBMITTER: ERNEST J. BEFFEL, JR. SIGNATURE: /Ernest J. Beffel, Jr./	CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: EPITIRO HOLDINGS, INC. Street Address: 5280 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE A100 City: FREDERICK State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21703 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			Name		Execution Date	
Name: EPITIRO HOLDINGS, INC. Street Address: 5280 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE A100 City: FREDERICK State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21703 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14200683 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (650)712-0263 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provide; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 650-712-0340 Email: kgibson@hmbay.com Correspondent Name: HAYNES BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLP Address Line 1: P O BOX 366 Address Line 4: HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EPIT 1001-1 IAME OF SUBMITTER: ERNEST J. BEFFEL, JR. IGNATURE: /Ernest J. Beffel, Jr./	SPIRENT COMMUNI	CATIONS, F	LC		08/01/2017	
Street Address: 5280 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE A100 City: FREDERICK State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21703 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14200683 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (650)712-0263 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 650-712-0340 Email: kgibson@hmbay.com Correspondent Name: HAYNES BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLP Address Line 1: P O BOX 366 Address Line 4: HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EPIT 1001-1 IAME OF SUBMITTER: ERNEST J. BEFFEL, JR. BIGNATURE: /Ernest J. Beffel, Jr./	RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
City: FREDERICK State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21703 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number Property Type Number Application Number: 14200683 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (650)712-0263 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 650-712-0340 Email: kgibson@hmbay.com Correspondent Name: HAYNES BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLP Address Line 1: P O BOX 366 Address Line 4: HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EPIT 1001-1 VAME OF SUBMITTER: ERNEST J. BEFFEL, JR. SIGNATURE: /Ernest J. Beffel, Jr./	Name:	EPITIRO	D HOLDINGS, INC.			
State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21703 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14200683 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (650)712-0263 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (650)712-0263 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 650-712-0263 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 650-712-0340 Email: kgibson@hmbay.com Correspondent Name: HAYNES BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLP Address Line 1: P O BOX 366 Address Line 4: HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EPIT 1001-1 VAME OF SUBMITTER: ERNEST J. BEFFEL, JR. SIGNATURE: // Ernest J. Beffel, Jr./	Street Address:	5280 CC	DRPORATE DRIVE, SUITE A10	00		
Postal Code: 21703 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number Property Type Number Application Number: 14200683 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (650)712-0263 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 650-712-0340 Email: kgibson@hmbay.com Correspondent Name: HAYNES BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLP Address Line 1: P O BOX 366 Address Line 4: HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EPIT 1001-1 VAME OF SUBMITTER: ERNEST J. BEFFEL, JR. SIGNATURE: /Ernest J. Beffel, Jr./	City:	FREDE	RICK			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14200683 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (650)712-0263 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 650-712-0340 Email: kgibson@hmbay.com Correspondent Name: HAYNES BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLP Address Line 1: P O BOX 366 Address Line 4: HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EPIT 1001-1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERNEST J. BEFFEL, JR. SIGNATURE: /Ernest J. Beffel, Jr./	State/Country:	MARYL	AND			
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14200683CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(650)712-0263Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:650-712-0340Email:kgibson@hmbay.comCorrespondent Name:HAYNES BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLPAddress Line 1:P O BOX 366Address Line 4:HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:EPIT 1001-1NAME OF SUBMITTER:ERNEST J. BEFFEL, JR.SIGNATURE:/Ernest J. Beffel, Jr./	Postal Code:	21703				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (650)712-0263 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 650-712-0340 Email: kgibson@hmbay.com Correspondent Name: HAYNES BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLP Address Line 1: P O BOX 366 Address Line 4: HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EPIT 1001-1 IAME OF SUBMITTER: ERNEST J. BEFFEL, JR. SIGNATURE: /Ernest J. Beffel, Jr./	Property Typ	be				
Fax Number:(650)712-0263Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:650-712-0340Email:kgibson@hmbay.comCorrespondent Name:HAYNES BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLPAddress Line 1:P O BOX 366Address Line 4:HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:EPIT 1001-1NAME OF SUBMITTER:ERNEST J. BEFFEL, JR.SIGNATURE:/Ernest J. Beffel, Jr./						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:650-712-0340Email:kgibson@hmbay.comCorrespondent Name:HAYNES BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLPAddress Line 1:P O BOX 366Address Line 4:HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:EPIT 1001-1IAME OF SUBMITTER:ERNEST J. BEFFEL, JR.SIGNATURE:/Ernest J. Beffel, Jr./	CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:650-712-0340Email:kgibson@hmbay.comCorrespondent Name:HAYNES BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLPAddress Line 1:P O BOX 366Address Line 4:HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:EPIT 1001-1NAME OF SUBMITTER:ERNEST J. BEFFEL, JR.SIGNATURE:/Ernest J. Beffel, Jr./			,			
Phone:650-712-0340Email:kgibson@hmbay.comCorrespondent Name:HAYNES BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLPAddress Line 1:P O BOX 366Address Line 4:HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:EPIT 1001-1VAME OF SUBMITTER:ERNEST J. BEFFEL, JR.SIGNATURE:/Ernest J. Beffel, Jr./						
Correspondent Name: HAYNES BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLP Address Line 1: P O BOX 366 Address Line 4: HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EPIT 1001-1 VAME OF SUBMITTER: ERNEST J. BEFFEL, JR. SIGNATURE: /Ernest J. Beffel, Jr./	•	•				
Address Line 1:P O BOX 366Address Line 4:HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:EPIT 1001-1NAME OF SUBMITTER:ERNEST J. BEFFEL, JR.SIGNATURE:/Ernest J. Beffel, Jr./	9		•			
Address Line 4: HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EPIT 1001-1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERNEST J. BEFFEL, JR. SIGNATURE: /Ernest J. Beffel, Jr./	•			LLP		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EPIT 1001-1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERNEST J. BEFFEL, JR. SIGNATURE: /Ernest J. Beffel, Jr./				A 04010		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:ERNEST J. BEFFEL, JR.SIGNATURE:/Ernest J. Beffel, Jr./	Address Line 4.	I		A 94019		
SIGNATURE: /Ernest J. Beffel, Jr./	ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	EPIT 1001-1			
	NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	ERNEST J. BEFFEL, JR.			
DATE SIGNED: 09/08/2017	SIGNATURE:		/Ernest J. Beffel, Jr./			
	DATE SIGNED:		09/08/2017			
	1.6					
source=00611025#page1.tif source=00611025#page2.tif	source=ooorrozo#Da0	152.UI				

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SPIRENT COMMUNICATIONS, PLC, a UK limited company, with a place of business in Crawley, West Sussex, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the sole owner by assignment of the following patents and patent applications and the inventions described and set forth therein:

1. U.S. Patent Application No. 14/200,683, filed 3 July 2014.

WHEREAS, **Epitiro Holdings**, **Inc.**, a corporation of Delaware, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the inventions, the patents and in the applications and in any Letters Patent and Registrations, which may be granted on the same, in the U.S. and any other country;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor confirms that effective _________, 2017 Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the inventions, patents and applications and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which have been granted and may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which have been granted and may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

1

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Dato: August 1 7017	SPIRENT COMMUNICATIONS PLC. By <u>Effective</u> Name Printed: <u>EAU [Jum WINJow]</u> Title: <u>CED</u>
Acknowledged and accepted:	Epitiro Holdings, Inc.
Date: <u>APRIL 5, 2017</u>	By A Ount of all

Name Printed: DIMITRIOS TOPAGZAS

Title: CEO

{00587609.DOC }

RECORDED: 09/08/2017